The amount of paid vacation time employees receive each year increases with the length of their 
employment. Personnel employed on a full-time basis (12 months) shall earn 96 working hours of 

TEMPORARY DUTY 

annual leave per calendar year for the first three years of employment augmented by one additional
day to a maximum of one hundred forty-four (144) hours. 
Vacation leave shall accrue at the close of each month, in accordance with the maximum allowed, 
and may not exceed 320 working hours for a carryover at the end of the fiscal year. 
To request vacation leave, the employee must get advance approval from his/her administrative